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FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO: 22-2020, DATE OF PUBLICATION 19-06- 2020: “Mr M Waters (DA) to ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture”
Whether, with reference to his reply to oral question 188 on 27 May 2020, the SA Sports Confederation and Olympic Committee (SASCOC) paid any money to the Commonwealth Bid Committee in the (a) 2015-16, (b) 2016-17 and (c) 2017-18 financial years; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, (i) on what date was the money paid, (ii) what total amount did SASCOC pay to the Commonwealth Bid Committee, (iii) what were the reasons for the payment and (iv) what amount has been paid back to SASCOC? NW1624E
REPLY:
SASCOC indicated that no monies where ever paid to the Commonwealth Bid Committee. All expenses for the Commonwealth bid were paid directly to service providers by SASCOC.




